THE BATH HEREFORD

The 54™ Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers
at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston,
on Sunday 14™ August 2011

Lady Paramount: Mrs Jill Newland
Field Captain: Mr Tony Newland

TROPHY WINNERS

Hits Score Golds
RECURVE
The Duncan Craig Armada Jug
Jill Newland Corsham Bowmen 144 1060 63
The Treasurer’s Cup
Lynne Evans Wells City Archers 141 927 37
The Bath Challenge Cup
Tony Nilsen Pentref Bowmen 142 1151 87
The President’s Cup
Mark Smith South Wansdyke AC 144 1102 64
Under 18 Recurve - Gold Medal
Adam Lewis Burnham CoA
COMPOUND
The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl
Sue Smith Bath Archers 144 1141 83
The Norman Oakley Cup
Robin Jarvis Bath Archers 144 1254 124
LONGBOW
Ladies Longbow Trophy
Gerry Gilmour Bath Archers 104 484 14
Gents Longbow Trophy
Nick Bullus Bath Archers 129 675 12
Under 18 Longbow - Gold Medal
Bradley Hingston Exeter CoA 28 102 2
BAREBOW

Goblet
Chris McClean University of Bath 131 623 9



TEAM (3 Archers, max 1 Compound)

The Cormorant Chalice (Team Trophy)

Bath Archers Robin Jarvis, Jason Smith, Colin Fullalove 3314
KNOCKOUT COMPETITION
The Spencer Cup
Nick Fisher University of Bath
BATH ARCHERS AWARDS
The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap)
Hannah Smith Handicap Score 1558
OTHER AWARDS

Best Newcomers (Archers shooting their first Bath Hereford) — Hereford Engraved Glass
Myra Hingston Exeter CoA

Keith Hingston Exeter CoA
Best Gold
Recurve Colin Deacon Bath Archers
Compound Judith Martin Mid Somerset Bowmen
Longbow/Barebow David Cottle Bath Archers
Colour Spot Prizes
Gold Tony Nilsen Pentref Bowmen
Red Alex Hickson University of Bath
Blue Alex Hickson University of Bath
Black Keith Hingston Exeter CoA
White Keith Hingston Exeter CoA
Most Greens
Bradley Hingston Exeter CoA
LADY PARAMOUNT'’S PRIZES
Venita King Chris Hassall
Colin Deacon Paul Cripps

Maureen Reed John Gallop



Ladies Recurve

Mrs Jill Newland
Mrs Lynne Evans
Mrs Susan Elkins
Ms Angela Keen
Mrs Venita King

Mrs Kay Deacon

Gents Recurve

Mr Tony Nilsen

Mr Mark Smith

Mr Colin Fullalove
Mr Alex Hickson

Mr Tony Hammond
Mr Michael Solomon
Mr Jason Smith

Mr Phil Cushion

Mr Pat Ryan

Mr Chris Griffiths
Mr Mike Codling
Mr Guy Latham

Mr Mick Veysey

Mr Colin Deacon
Mr Phil Kierly

Mr Peter Eyles

Mr David Stevenson
Mr Aaron Bullus

Mr Julian Cripps

Under 18 Junior Gent - Recurve

Mr Adam Lewis
Mr James Fullalove

Ladies Compound
Mrs Sue Smith

Mrs Judith Martin
Ms Hannah Smith
Mrs Margaret West

Gents Compound
Mr Robin Jarvis

Mr Nick Fisher

Mr Dominic Latham
Mr Jim West

Mr George Pengelly
Mr Chris Hassall

RESULTS

Corsham Bowmen
Wells City Archers
Wells City Archers
Chippenham Archers
Devizes Bowmen
Bath Archers

Pentref Bowmen
South Wansdyke AC
Bath Archers
University of Bath
Chippenham Archers
Gordano Valley Archers
Bath Archers
Devizes Bowmen
Wells City Archers
Burnham CoA

Wells City Archers
South Wansdyke AC
Bath Archers

Bath Archers
Chippenham Archers
Chippenham Archers
Wells City Archers
Bath Archers

South Wansdyke AC

Burnham CoA
Bath Archers

Bath Archers

Mid Somerset Bowmen
Bath Archers
Supermarine Bowmen

Bath Archers
University of Bath
South Wansdyke AC
Supermarine Bowmen
Wells City Archers

Mid Somerset Bowmen

144
141
141
135
136
125

142
144
144
143
144
144
144
141
142
140
141
141
139
135
124
135
125
126
121

141
103

144
144
142
RTD

144
144
144
144
143
144

1060
927
897
801
798
623

1150
1102
1050
1033
1028
1024
1010
995
980
944
857
849
821
803
801
791
737
684
659

1019
527

1142
1038
978

1254
1220
1194
1184
1081
994

63
37
27
25
24
13

87
64
60
62
57
49
49
49
50
41
33
23
20
26
28
24
16
21
16

38
16

83
56
36

124
110
98
95
72
52

Trophy & Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal
Trophy & Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Gold Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal



For Longbow awards are: 1*'~Most Hits; Z"d—Highest score (unrewarded); 3°-Most gold (unrewarded).

Ladies Longbhow
Mrs Gerry Gilmour

Ms Lynda Hutchinson

Mrs Maureen Read
Mrs Myra Hingston

Gents Longbow
Mr Nick Bullus

Mr Keith Hingston

Mr Robin Leveridge
Mr John Gallop

Mr Michael Vittles
Mr Stephen Cottle

Mr Alex Gilmour
Mr Tony Read
Mr David Cottle

Under 18 Junior Gent - Longbow

Mr Bradley Hingston

Gents Barebow
Mr Chris McClean
Mr Paul Cripps

Mr Sam Knight
Mr Avtar Bains
Mr Tony Lewis

Team Positions

Bath Archers

South Wansdyke Archers
Wells City Archers

Bath Archers 2

Wells City Archers 2
Bath Archers 3
Supermarine Bowmen
Exeter CoA

Bath Archers 104 484 14
Supermarine Bowmen 88 420 6
Moorshall Bowmen 91 399 8
Exeter CoA 68 300 9
Bath Archers 129 675 12
Exeter CoA 94 408 7
Coastal Archers 90 364 3
Burnham CoA 93 353 4
Supermarine Bowmen 63 291 4
Bath Archers 71 281 7
Bath Archers 58 246 2
Moorshall Bowmen 47 169 2
Bath Archers 34 130 5
Exeter CoA 28 102 2
University of Bath 131 623 9
South Wansdyke AC 50 172 2
University of Bath DNS

Bath Archers DNS

Devizes Bowmen DNS

Robin Jarvis, Jason Smith, Colin Fullalove

Mark Smith, Dominic Latham, Guy Latham
George Pengelly, Lynne Evans, Pat Ryan

Sue Smith, Colin Deacon, Kay Deacon

Sue Elkins, Mike Codling, Dave Stevenson
Hannah Smith, James Fullalove, Mike Veysey
Jim West, Lynda Hutchinson, Michael Vittles
Keith Hingston, Myra Hingston, Bradley Hingston

Trophy & Gold Medal
(Hits)

Silver Medal
(Unrewarded Score)

Bronze Medal
(Unrewarded Golds)

Trophy & Gold Medal
(Hits)

Silver Medal
(Unrewarded Score)

Bronze Medal
(Unrewarded Golds)

Gold Medal

Trophy & Gold Medal

3314
3145
2988
2568
2491
2326
1895
810



About The Day

After a dull start and a few spots of rain in the morning the day got sunnier and warmer and the
winds went from light to a moderate breeze. After completing the round and the Knockout shoot
and whilst the scores were being collated, the raffle was held from a very well filled table.

Our Lady P, Jill Newland, presented the prizes, and received the Armada Jug, as the winner of the
ladies recurve. She then very generously presented 6 prizes to selected competitors.

The tournament organiser, thanked Jill and Tony and all who had worked so hard to make the day
a success, thanked all competitors and wished everyone a safe journey home.

The feedback from those shooting and helping was that it had been a very enjoyable day.

Dates For The Diary

9" October — The Bath Longbow Shoot. Forms on the website.
12 August 2012 — The Hereford (To Be Confirmed)

Steve Hammond
Tournament Organiser
www.batharchers.org




