THE BATH HEREFORD

The 54th Annual Tournament organised by Bath Archers at The Bath Archers Ground, Batheaston, on Sunday 14th August 2011



Lady Paramount: Mrs Jill Newland Field Captain: Mr Tony Newland

	TROPHY WINNERS							
	<u>RECURVE</u>	Hits	Score	Golds				
The Duncan Craig Armada Jug Jill Newland	Corsham Bowmen	144	1060	63				
The Treasurer's Cup Lynne Evans	Wells City Archers	141	927	37				
The Bath Challenge Cup Tony Nilsen	Pentref Bowmen	142	1151	87				
The President's Cup Mark Smith	South Wansdyke AC	144	1102	64				
Under 18 Recurve - Gold Medal Adam Lewis	Burnham CoA							
COMPOUND								
The Norman Oakley Rose Bowl Sue Smith	Bath Archers	144	1141	83				
The Norman Oakley Cup Robin Jarvis	Bath Archers	144	1254	124				
<u>LONGBOW</u>								
Ladies Longbow Trophy Gerry Gilmour	Bath Archers	104	484	14				
Gents Longbow Trophy Nick Bullus	Bath Archers	129	675	12				
Under 18 Longbow - Gold Medal Bradley Hingston	Exeter CoA	28	102	2				
<u>BAREBOW</u>								
Goblet Chris McClean	University of Bath	131	623	9				

TEAM (3 Archers, max 1 Compound)

The Cormorant Chalice (Team Trophy)

Bath Archers Robin Jarvis, Jason Smith, Colin Fullalove 3314

KNOCKOUT COMPETITION

The Spencer Cup

Nick Fisher University of Bath

BATH ARCHERS AWARDS

The Simon Alford Shield (Bath Archers on handicap)

Hannah Smith Handicap Score 1558

OTHER AWARDS

Best Newcomers (Archers shooting their first Bath Hereford) - Hereford Engraved Glass

Myra Hingston Exeter CoA Keith Hingston Exeter CoA

Best Gold

Recurve Colin Deacon Bath Archers

Compound Judith Martin Mid Somerset Bowmen

Longbow/Barebow David Cottle Bath Archers

Colour Spot Prizes

Gold Tony Nilsen Pentref Bowmen
Red Alex Hickson University of Bath
Blue Alex Hickson University of Bath

Black Keith Hingston Exeter CoA White Keith Hingston Exeter CoA

Most Greens

Bradley Hingston Exeter CoA

LADY PARAMOUNT'S PRIZES

Venita King Chris Hassall
Colin Deacon Paul Cripps
Maureen Reed John Gallop

RESULTS

Ladies Recurve					
Mrs Jill Newland	Corsham Bowmen	144	1060	63	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mrs Lynne Evans	Wells City Archers	141	927	37	Silver Medal
Mrs Susan Elkins	Wells City Archers	141	897	27	Bronze Medal
Ms Angela Keen	Chippenham Archers	135	801	25	
Mrs Venita King	Devizes Bowmen	136	798	24	
Mrs Kay Deacon	Bath Archers	125	623	13	
Gents Recurve					
Mr Tony Nilsen	Pentref Bowmen	142	1150	87	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mr Mark Smith	South Wansdyke AC	144	1102	64	Trophy & Silver Medal
Mr Colin Fullalove	Bath Archers	144	1050	60	Bronze Medal
Mr Alex Hickson	University of Bath	143	1033	62	
Mr Tony Hammond	Chippenham Archers	144	1028	57	
Mr Michael Solomon	Gordano Valley Archers	144	1024	49	
Mr Jason Smith	Bath Archers	144	1010	49	
Mr Phil Cushion	Devizes Bowmen	141	995	49	
Mr Pat Ryan	Wells City Archers	142	980	50	
Mr Chris Griffiths	Burnham CoA	140	944	41	
Mr Mike Codling	Wells City Archers	141	857	33	
Mr Guy Latham	South Wansdyke AC	141	849	23	
Mr Mick Veysey	Bath Archers	139	821	20	
Mr Colin Deacon	Bath Archers	135	803	26	
Mr Phil Kierly	Chippenham Archers	124	801	28	
Mr Peter Eyles	Chippenham Archers	135	791	24	
Mr David Stevenson	Wells City Archers	125	737	16	
Mr Aaron Bullus	Bath Archers	126	684	21	
Mr Julian Cripps	South Wansdyke AC	121	659	16	
Under 18 Junior Gent - Recurve			1010		
Mr Adam Lewis	Burnham CoA	141	1019	38	Gold Medal
Mr James Fullalove	Bath Archers	103	527	16	
Ladies Compound					
Mrs Sue Smith	Bath Archers	144	1142	83	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mrs Judith Martin	Mid Somerset Bowmen	144	1038	56	Silver Medal
Ms Hannah Smith	Bath Archers	142	978	36	Bronze Medal
Mrs Margaret West	Supermarine Bowmen	RTD	370	30	Di Olize Wicadi
iviis iviaigaict west	Supermanne bownen	KID			
Gents Compound					
Mr Robin Jarvis	Bath Archers	144	1254	124	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mr Nick Fisher	University of Bath	144	1220	110	Silver Medal
Mr Dominic Latham	South Wansdyke AC	144	1194	98	Bronze Medal
Mr Jim West	Supermarine Bowmen	144	1184	95	
Mr George Pengelly	Wells City Archers	143	1081	72	
Mr Chris Hassall	Mid Somerset Bowmen	144	994	52	

For Longbow awards are: 1^{st} -Most Hits; 2^{nd} -Highest score (unrewarded); 3^{rd} -Most gold (unrewarded).

Ladies Longbow					
Mrs Gerry Gilmour	Bath Archers	104	484	14	Trophy & Gold Medal (Hits)
Ms Lynda Hutchinson	Supermarine Bowmen	88	420	6	Silver Medal (Unrewarded Score)
Mrs Maureen Read	Moorshall Bowmen	91	399	8	(00
Mrs Myra Hingston	Exeter CoA	68	300	9	Bronze Medal (Unrewarded Golds)
Gents Longbow					
Mr Nick Bullus	Bath Archers	129	675	12	Trophy & Gold Medal (Hits)
Mr Keith Hingston	Exeter CoA	94	408	7	Silver Medal (Unrewarded Score)
Mr Robin Leveridge	Coastal Archers	90	364	3	
Mr John Gallop	Burnham CoA	93	353	4	
Mr Michael Vittles	Supermarine Bowmen	63	291	4	
Mr Stephen Cottle	Bath Archers	71	281	7	Bronze Medal (Unrewarded Golds)
Mr Alex Gilmour	Bath Archers	58	246	2	,
Mr Tony Read	Moorshall Bowmen	47	169	2	
Mr David Cottle	Bath Archers	34	130	5	
Under 18 Junior Gent - Longb	ow				
Mr Bradley Hingston	Exeter CoA	28	102	2	Gold Medal
Gents Barebow					
Mr Chris McClean	University of Bath	131	623	9	Trophy & Gold Medal
Mr Paul Cripps	South Wansdyke AC	50	172	2	
Mr Sam Knight	University of Bath	DNS			
Mr Avtar Bains	Bath Archers	DNS			
Mr Tony Lewis	Devizes Bowmen	DNS			
Team Positions					
Bath Archers	Robin Jarvis, Jason Smith, (3314			
South Wansdyke Archers	Mark Smith, Dominic Latha	3145			
Wells City Archers	George Pengelly, Lynne Evans, Pat Ryan 2988				
Bath Archers 2	Sue Smith, Colin Deacon, Kay Deacon 2568				
Wells City Archers 2	Sue Elkins, Mike Codling, Dave Stevenson 2491				
Bath Archers 3	Hannah Smith, James Fullalove, Mike Veysey 2326				
Supermarine Bowmen	Jim West, Lynda Hutchinson, Michael Vittles 1895				
Exeter CoA	Keith Hingston, Myra Hingston, Bradley Hingston 810				

About The Day

After a dull start and a few spots of rain in the morning the day got sunnier and warmer and the winds went from light to a moderate breeze. After completing the round and the Knockout shoot and whilst the scores were being collated, the raffle was held from a very well filled table.

Our Lady P, Jill Newland, presented the prizes, and received the Armada Jug, as the winner of the ladies recurve. She then very generously presented 6 prizes to selected competitors.

The tournament organiser, thanked Jill and Tony and all who had worked so hard to make the day a success, thanked all competitors and wished everyone a safe journey home.

The feedback from those shooting and helping was that it had been a very enjoyable day.

Dates For The Diary

9th October – The Bath Longbow Shoot. Forms on the website. 12th August 2012 – The Hereford (To Be Confirmed)

Steve Hammond Tournament Organiser www.batharchers.org